

GAHC010043102026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1248/2026

BISWAJIT BRAHMA
SON OF LATE BINOD BRAHMA
RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 4, RUPNAGAR, P.O. AND DIST. KOKRAJHAR
(BTC), ASSAM, PIN-783370

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE

ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037.

3:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

DHUBRI
FOREST DIVISION
DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P SHARMAH, B BASUMATARY,MR R CHETRY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

02.04.2026

Heard Mr. P. Sharmah, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. R.R. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department for the respondents.

Mr. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department has submitted that an affidavit-in-opposition as regards the outstanding dues of the petitioner will be filed within 3 [three] weeks' time.

Having regard to the issues raised by the petitioner in this writ petition, let notice be issued. The notice is made returnable on 08.05.2026.

As Mr. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department has appeared and accepted notices on behalf of all the respondents, issuance of formal notice to the respondents is dispensed with. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish requisite nos. of extra copies of the writ petition along with the annexures to Mr. Sharmah within 2 [two] working days from today.

List the case on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant