

GAHC010043102026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1248/2026

BISWAJIT BRAHMA
SON OF LATE BINOD BRAHMA
RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 4, RUPNAGAR, P.O. AND DIST. KOKRAJHAR
(BTC), ASSAM, PIN-783370

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS AND HEAD OF
FOREST FORCE

ASSAM
ARANYA BHAWAN
PANJABARI
GUWAHATI-781037.

3:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER

DHUBRI
FOREST DIVISION
DHUBRI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P SHARMAH, B BASUMATARY,MR R CHETRY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

08.05.2026

Heard Mr. B. Basumatary, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. I. Borthakur, learned standing counsel for the Forest Department prays for further 3(three) weeks time to file an affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE.

Comparing Assistant